



Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya

Accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade

P.O. & DIST.: BONGAIGAON (ASSAM) PIN: 783380

ESTD: 1993

Phone No. 03664-230212

ADVERTISEMENT

In pursuance of Govt. letter DHE/CE/MISC/49/2021/184 dated 12-06-2023 applications are invited for filling up Grade IV - 01 Post, UR (RPN-04) in DHE's prescribed format with complete bio-data and all the required testimonials.

The eligible candidate are required to note the following points:

- 1. Educational Qualification : Class VIII passed.
- 2. Age of the candidates should not be more than 40 years on 01st January, 2024 with relaxation of 5 years for SC/ST; 3 years for OBC/MOBC, 2 years for Ex-servicemen and 10 years for PWD.
- 3. The candidate must have Permanent Residential Certificate with proficiency in local language.
- 4. In service candidates must apply through proper channel with NOC from the appointing authority.
- 5. DHE Guidelines for Grade IV post has been uploaded in the College website www.bkmbac.in.

Applications with relevant documents and a Demand Draft of Rs. 300/- for Grade-IV drawn in favour of **Principal I/C**, **Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya payable at The Assam Co-Operative Apex Bank Ltd**, **Bongaigaon Branch** must reach to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of the advertisement in The Assam Tribune on 10/07/2024.

Dr. Gagan Sarma
Principal I/C
Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya
Bongaigaon
I/c Principal

Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya Bongaigaon